RECORDA'

02-06-2003



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

[12003/5]

102351511

a-503

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eka Nobel, Inc.	Name: Eka Chemicals Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Ycs x No	Street Address: 2211 Newmarket Parkway
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Marietta, Georgia
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,980,025
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Loughnane, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /20 E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael D. Loughnane (Reg. No. 30,720) Name of Person Signing Michael Loughnane Signature Feb 4 2003 Date	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	

02/06/2003 JJALLAH2 00000009 110600 4980025

40.00 CH 120.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0548

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eka Nobel AB, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-445 80 Bohus, Sweden, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent No. 4,388,150, issued June 14, 1983, United States Patent No. 4,961,825, issued October 9, 1990 and United States Patent No. 4,980,025, issued December 25, 1990;

WHEREAS, Eka Nobel Inc., hereafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2211 Newmarket Parkway Marietta, Georgia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents, together with the right to collect damages and all other available remedies for any and all infringements of the above-identified patents predating this assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflicht with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18th day of January 1996.

EKA NOBEL AB

Dan Strömovist

Title: TRZP DINT

Date: 74. 1996

ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY EKA 043861

PATENT_

REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 02/05/2003